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Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:

LM-79-08

P637353

INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

01/17/2023

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
STREETWORKS

IFLD-S-SA3C-735-U-44-VI

Description: Infrastructure Flood — Middle Tier Light Square Luminaire w/ Nema 4
distribution lens and Visor
Light Source: (48) 3500K CCT, 70 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

20149.8 lumens

N/A

125.3 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 1.5' x L: 0.5' x H: 0)
Type V - Short

B5-U0-G1

160.8
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA3C-735-U-44-VI

Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height

2.75

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination

X Maxcd
===e1/2 Max cd

House Side

Street Side

Type |

Type Il

Type lll

Short Medium Long
|

Type IV

o

1 2 925 3 375 4 5

Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 20 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 177.5 fc
Type V - Short - N/A

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 10624.3 0.0 10624.3
% Fixture 52.7 0.0 52.7
Street Side Lumens 9525.5 0.0 9525.5
% Fixture 47.3 0.0 47.3
Total Lumens 20149.8 0.0 20149.8
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
0.6
ZONAL LUMENS: 51.9%
Zone Lumens % Fixture ‘__---—-""""“‘--"
0°-10° 57303 284 0.5 p”
10°-20° 8678.4 43.1 &
20°-30° 3662.3 18.2 47.5%
30°-40° 955.2 4.7
40°-50° 483.1 2.4 0.4
50°-60° 315.8 1.6
60°-70° 189.2 0.9 1 ,
70°-80° 99.5 0.5 T
80°-90° 36.0 0.2
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 0.3
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 0.2
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 20149.8 100.0
0°-180° 20149.8 100.0 0.1 +
0 ——
0 1 2 3 4 5

Street Width in Units of Mounting Height

=== HS

SS
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REPORT NUMBER: P637353
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LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:
Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 8825.5 43.8

FM (30°-60°) 668.4 3.3

FH (60°-80°) 27.2 0.1 G0/660
FVH (80°-90°) 4.4 0.0 GO0/10
BL (0°-30°) 9245.6 45,9 B5

BM (30°-60°) 1085.7 5.4 B2/2500

BH (60°-80°) 261.5 1.3 B1/500 G0/660
BVH (80°-90°) 31.6 0.2 G1/100
uL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

BUG Rating: B5-U0-G1

Type V Short
UPLIGHT
9,246 1m
6,934 Im
UH UH
4,623 Im
2,311 Im
100° 100°
UL UL
90° 90°
BVH FVH
80° 80°
BH FH
60° 60°
BM FM
FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° 30° LIGHT

oo
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CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
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0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°
0°| 70999.1 70999.1 70999.1 70999.1 70999.1 70999.1 70999.1 70999.1 70999.1  70999.1
2.5°| 68930.8 68969.3 68826.8 69134.5 68894.6 69537.3 69218.2 69716.0 69548.6 69826.9
5°1 64224.1 64160.8 64120.0 64597.5 64459.5 65149.6 64708.4 64563.5 65011.6 64930.1
7.5°| 57116.5 57284.0 571889 57313.4 573835 58171.0 58419.9 58225.3 58232.1 58345.2
10°| 49830.2  49583.5 49232.8 49465.8 49959.1 50303.1 50165.1 50450.2 50386.8 50656.1
12.5°| 40864.8  41059.4 40862.5 40654.3 41516.5 41421.4 416613 41817.4 414259 42297.1
15°| 30781.5 30883.3 31123.2 31107.4 317704 31903.9 31872.2 32037.4 317319 31876.7
17.5°| 19775.0  20119.0 20763.9 21854.6 23081.0 23223.6 23187.4 23051.6 22904.5 22741.6
20°| 13282.9 13246.7 13479.8 13798.8 16337.8 17009.8 16989.5 16564.0 159485 15830.9
22.5° 9304.8 9372.7 9341.0 9657.8 10182.8 12036.1 11807.5 11375.3 11173.9 11042.7
25° 6121.0 6096.1 6254.5 6349.5 6799.9 7026.1 7827.2 7666.5 7356.5 7390.5
27.5° 3731.4 3763.1 3821.9 3903.4 4222.5 4150.1 4607.2 4668.3 4568.7 4462.3
30° 2290.0 2312.6 2360.1 2419.0 2529.9 2450.7 2577.4 2796.9 2760.7 2686.0
32.5° 1554.6 1556.8 1590.8 1613.4 1599.8 1525.2 1565.9 17741 1778.6 1771.8
35° 1117.8 1117.8 1149.5 1167.6 1129.2 1068.1 1074.9 1203.8 1260.4 1271.7
37.5° 771.6 773.9 828.2 882.5 839.5 823.7 796.5 882.5 973.0 986.6
40° 586.1 583.8 611.0 651.7 656.2 626.8 635.9 690.2 782.9 794.3
42.5° 475.2 477.5 491.0 486.5 488.8 527.2 540.8 565.7 651.7 672.1
45° 400.5 402.8 409.6 386.9 377.9 436.7 454.8 468.4 540.8 565.7
47.5° 330.4 3349 341.7 316.8 3123 350.7 382.4 396.0 459.4 486.5
50° 237.6 242.1 267.0 253.4 267.0 276.1 319.1 3394 382.4 418.6
52.5° 172.0 176.5 183.3 185.6 219.5 224.0 255.7 287.4 307.7 348.5
55° 135.8 140.3 135.8 131.2 160.7 185.6 196.9 230.8 246.7 294.2
57.5° 76.9 81.5 88.3 101.8 106.4 142.6 153.9 183.3 196.9 242.1
60° 13.6 15.8 24.9 61.1 74.7 90.5 115.4 140.3 158.4 190.1
62.5° 2.3 2.3 4.5 13.6 43.0 63.4 83.7 99.6 115.4 144.8
65° 0.0 0.0 2.3 4.5 11.3 36.2 45.3 58.8 79.2 104.1
67.5° 0.0 0.0 2.3 4.5 6.8 13.6 20.4 36.2 45.3 70.1
70° 0.0 0.0 2.3 4.5 6.8 9.1 11.3 15.8 27.2 43.0
72.5° 0.0 0.0 2.3 4.5 6.8 9.1 11.3 13.6 13.6 27.2
75° 0.0 0.0 2.3 4.5 6.8 113 13.6 13.6 11.3 11.3
77.5° 0.0 0.0 2.3 4.5 9.1 13.6 15.8 13.6 9.1 9.1
80° 0.0 0.0 4.5 6.8 11.3 15.8 20.4 15.8 9.1 4.5
82.5° 0.0 0.0 4.5 9.1 11.3 18.1 24.9 20.4 9.1 4.5
85° 0.0 0.0 2.3 6.8 13.6 18.1 24.9 18.1 9.1 2.3
87.5° 0.0 0.0 2.3 2.3 4.5 6.8 13.6 11.3 4.5 2.3
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 7 of 9
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90°

70999.1

69299.7
64905.2
58125.7
50753.4
42281.3
31600.7
22920.4
16045.8
10922.8
7379.1
4507.6
2708.6
1783.1
1283.0
991.1
807.8
678.9
574.8
493.3
425.4
362.1
305.5
258.0
210.4
158.4
119.9
88.3
54.3
36.2
20.4

9.1

6.8

4.5

2.3

2.3

0.0

REPORT NUMBER: P637353
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA3C-735-U-44-VI

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°
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95° 105° 115° 125° 135° 145° 155° 165° 175°
70999.1  70999.1 70999.1 70999.1 70999.1 70999.1 70999.1 70999.1  70999.1
69697.9 70060.0 70134.7 70035.1 70179.9 69919.7 69720.6 69204.6 68894.6
65323.9 65269.6 65647.5 657719 65756.1 65556.9 65278.6 64966.3 64663.1
58487.8 58558.0 589019 59121.4 59010.5 58761.6 58569.3 583339 58130.3
51217.3 50735.3 51163.0 51163.0 51459.4 50755.7 50821.3 50228.4 50255.6
42426.1 42600.4 42670.5 428719 42525.7 421523 41695.2 41604.7 41321.8
32055.5 32553.3  32125.6  32856.5 32503.5 32114.3 32044.2 31342.7 31564.5
22807.2  23357.1 23529.1 23947.7 23626.4 23395.6 23103.7 22891.0 22875.1
16172.6  16724.7 16851.4 17353.8 17317.6 17245.2 16998.5 16729.2 16437.3
110879  11538.3  11959.1 12635.7 12624.4 124117 12386.8 12006.7 12013.5
7456.1 7784.2 7883.8 8576.2 8653.1 8630.5 8501.5 8148.5 8282.0
4512.1 4799.5 5136.7 5381.0 5611.9 5575.7 5446.7 5249.8 5163.8
2781.0 2910.0 3034.5 3328.6 3466.7 3539.1 3478.0 3294.7 3308.3
1821.6 1930.2 2020.7 2206.3 2278.7 2412.2 2387.3 2348.8 2303.6
1328.3 1407.5 1468.6 1554.6 1647.4 1760.5 1778.6 1762.8 1744.7
1013.8 1095.2 1165.4 1201.6 1274.0 1362.2 1412.0 1409.8 1396.2
823.7 884.8 948.1 995.7 1045.4 11111 1172.2 1178.9 1178.9
687.9 740.0 803.3 853.1 889.3 950.4 1013.8 1018.3 1013.8
588.3 633.6 694.7 753.5 782.9 828.2 889.3 902.9 893.8
5114 552.1 604.2 667.5 699.2 740.0 796.5 812.4 810.1
439.0 486.5 538.6 590.6 631.3 669.8 724.1 742.2 735.4
386.9 429.9 475.2 531.8 579.3 613.2 656.2 687.9 678.9
323.6 375.6 423.2 470.7 529.5 565.7 606.4 644.9 635.9
280.6 323.6 377.9 420.9 479.7 522.7 563.4 604.2 601.9
235.3 280.6 332.6 377.9 432.2 479.7 520.5 565.7 570.2
185.6 239.9 285.1 337.2 391.5 443.5 479.7 525.0 531.8
140.3 196.9 246.7 296.4 350.7 407.3 439.0 477.5 484.2
104.1 151.6 210.4 255.7 3123 366.6 396.0 427.7 439.0
79.2 115.4 176.5 219.5 278.3 321.3 353.0 380.2 389.2
49.8 90.5 142.6 187.8 239.9 278.3 301.0 316.8 330.4
33.9 70.1 115.4 160.7 199.1 228.5 248.9 262.5 273.8
20.4 54.3 95.0 133.5 158.4 181.0 201.4 210.4 217.2
11.3 40.7 79.2 108.6 124.5 140.3 156.1 167.5 172.0
6.8 31.7 63.4 83.7 90.5 106.4 122.2 129.0 129.0
4.5 22.6 43.0 61.1 65.6 76.9 81.5 86.0 90.5
4.5 13.6 27.2 33.9 36.2 40.7 43.0 47.5 52.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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180°
70999.1
68666.1
64323.7
57440.1
49990.8
41063.9
31342.7
22454.2
16310.6
11882.2
8071.6
5089.1
3249.4
2287.7
1737.9
1389.4
1165.4
1009.2
893.8
805.6
730.9
676.6
640.4
604.2
572.5
536.3
491.0
443.5
393.7
328.1
271.5
215.0
167.5
126.7
88.3
49.8
0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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